		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	102500094			
Tab settings	V	_		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents	and Trademarks: Please record the	attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	7.3.03 2. Name and	address of receiving party(ies)		
Paul Michael Perozek	Name:	General Electric Company		
Wayne Lee Lawrence		N		
	Internal Ac	ddress:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	' □ Yes ☑ No			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🖾 Assignment 📮 Mer	ger			
_	Street Add	Street Address: One River Road		
Security Agreement	nge of Name			
☐ Other				
	City: Sch	enectady State: NY Zip: 12345		
I1 2 2002	Oity	OityStateZipZip.		
Execution Date: July 3, 2003	Additional nar	me(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🏝 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number	(s):			
If this document is being filed together w	vith a new application, the exec	cution date of the application is: 7/3/2003		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent I	No.(s)		
100150				
Add	litional numbers attached? 📮 Yes	☑ No		
5. Name and address of party to whom co	rrespondence 6. Total number	er of applications and patents involved:		
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Steven J. Rosen	7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00		
Patent Attorney	☐ Enclose	ed		
Internal Address:				
	<u> </u>	ized to be charged to deposit account		
	8. Deposit ac	count number: 07-0865		
Street Address: 4729 Cornell Rd.	·			
	(SEE FEE	E TRANSMITTAL for FY 2003)		
03 BBYRHE 00000260 070865 10613501				
21 40.00 DA	(Attach duplica	ate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
City: Cincinnati State: OH / Zip	:_45241			
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE			
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief,	the foregoing information is tru	ue and correct and any attached copy		
is a true copy of the original document.	CI			
Steven J. Rosen	Sten H	1hre [13/0]		
Name of Person Signing	Signature/	Date		
Total number of pa	ges including cover sheet, attachmen	ts, and documents: 3		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 014266 FRAME: 0305

ASSIGNMENT

Docket No. <u>134557</u>

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement and/or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration, of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we:

Paul Michael Perozek	of	<u>Cincinnati, OH</u>	
Wayne Lee Lawrence	of	Sardinia, OH	

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, its successors and assigns my/our entire respective right(s), title(s), and interest(s) in and to the invention and improvements in:

REDUCING ELECTROMAGNETIC FEEDBACK DURING LASER SHOCK PEENING

invented and originated by me/us, and described in the application for United States Patent

[X] executed concurrently herewith, or

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations, reissues, and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PATENT REEL: 014266 FRAME: 0306 State of Ohio County of Hamilton

This 3rd day of July, 2003 before me personally came the above-named Paul Michael Perozek to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires April 8, 2007

Notary Publi*c*

This 3rd day of July, 2003 before me personally came the above-named <u>Wayne Lee Lawrence</u> to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

KIMBERLY PENDLETON
Notary Public, State of Ohio
Commission Expires April 8, 2007

RECORDED: 07/03/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014266 FRAME: 0307